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EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

REVENUE
TAXATION

Inland Revenue
Income Tax
Surtax
Profits Tax, Excess Profits Tax and Excess Profits Levy
Corporation Tax ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ...
Death Duties
Stamp Duties
Capital Gains Tax

TOTAL INLAND REVENUE
Customs and Excise...
Motor Vehicle Duties
Selective Employment Tax.

TOTAL TAXATION .

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
Interest and dividends
Broadcast Receiving Licences
Other

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURE
SUPPLY SERVICES
CONSOLIDATED FUND STANDING SERVICES

Interest on and Management of the National Debt
Northern Ireland—share of ̂ reserved taxes, etc. ...
Payments arising from war-tune liabilities:

War Damage payments
Post-war credits (including interest)
Post-war refunds of Excess Profits Tax

Miscellaneous

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

SURPLUS (+) or DEFICIT (-)

CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS
LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)

Nationalised Industries .
Post Office 159,000
National Coal Board 7,000
Electricity Council 426,000
North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board 24,000
South of Scotland Electricity Board 35,000
Gas Council 135,000
British Overseas Airways Corporation — 3,0001
British European Airways Corporation 7,000
British Airports Authority 2,000
British Railways Board 20,000
London Transport Board 30,000
British Transport Docks Board 9,000
British Waterways Board —
Transport Holding Company 10,000
Less: estimated shortfall on borrowing —96,000

Private Industry
Shipbuilding Credit Scheme — l.OOOf

TOTAL LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET) 764,000

OTHER LOANS—Issues
Loeal Authorities and other Public Bodies

Local Authorities (through Local Loans Fund) (net) 398,000
Northern Ireland Exchequer (net) 12,000
New Towns—Development Corporations and Commission 61,000
Scottish Special Housing Association (net) 8,000
Housing Corporation ... ... ... ... ••- ... ... ... 11,000
Harbour Authorities 15,000
Covent Garden Market Authority 1,000
Sugar Board (net)
National Research Development Corporation
National Film Finance Corporation (net)
Industrial Reorganisation Corporation 20,000

Loans for Overseas Assistance
Colonial Governments 3,000
Commonwealth Development Corporation (net) 3,000
Export Guarantees Acts 47,000

Other advances
Married quarters for Armed Forces (net) 15,000
Housing Associations (net) 7,000
Redundancy Fund

601.000
OTHER LOANS—Repayments

New Towns—Development Corporations and Commission 2,000
Colonial Governments 2,000
Export Guarantees Acts 20,000
Building Societies 3,000
Town and Country Planning Compensation (net) 4,000
Loans for Land Settlement

31,000

TOTAL OTHER LOANS (NET) 570,000
TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS (NET) 1,334,000

1966-67

Budget
Estimate

£000

3,600,000
248,000
95,000

1,000,000
310,000
80,000
5,000

5,338,000

3,433,000
245,000
315,000*

9,331.000

595,000
73.000
225.000

10.224,000

7.728.000

1,260.000
160.000

3,000
17,000

9.000

9,177,000

+ 1.047.000

1st April 1966
to

4th Feb. 1967

£000

2,660,814
158,100
76,000
424,500
249,900
64,400
4,800

3,638,514

2,994,116
193,443
432,900

7,258,973

488,723
62,950
192,665

8,003,311

6,596,739

1,001,132
128,883

1,921
14,146

18
10,860

7,753,699

+249,612

90,000
70,450
376,960
21,331
21,440
149,440
-2,818t
-2,343t

10,000
17,000
4,200
200

-45t

755,815

351,389
14,749
34,116
5,600
4,503
11,137

110
11,535

123

384
—2,774t
24,824

12,500
4,832
3,900

476,928

1,234
19,561
2,788
2,650
76

26,309

450,619

1,206,434

1965-66

1st April 1965

5th Feb. 1966

£000

2.574,548
135,200
409,700

240,600
62,600

3,422,648

2,899,478
185,996

6,508,122

403,477
57,950

209,154

7,178,703

5,825,505

895,509
123,978

2,116
14,988

2
7,787

6,869,885

+308,818

55,000
70,550

281,840
11,699
26,340
56,400

30,000
18,000

1,300
200

10,000

25,532

582,018

390,091
7,836

24,275
5,236
1,744

850
70

1,280
1,860
-71t

1,653
3,148

40,220

10,500
5,470

494,162

1,206
13,232

2,214
2,545

156

19,353

474,809

1,056,827

•Estimated net yield after allowing for re-imbursements to employers in certain categories and payments of premium. Actual receipts
are being shown gross, with payments of refunds and premiums included in expenditure on Supply Services.

tNet Repayment.


