## EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

										OK THE	FERIOD
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE									1966-67		1965-66
REVEN	IUE .	AND	CA.	PEN.	ווט	JKE			Budget Estimate	1st April 1966 to 4th Feb. 1967	1st April 1965 to 5th Feb. 1966
TARATION		REVE	NUE						£000	£000	£000
Inland Revenue Income Tax		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		3,600,000	2,660,814	2 574 549
Surtax Profits Tax, Excess Pr	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	248,000	158,100	2,574,548 135,200
Corporation Tax	•••	•••	***	***	***	***	•••	•••	95,000 1,000,000	76,000 424,500	409,700
Death Duties Stamp Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	***	•••	310,000 80,000	249,900 64,400	240,600 62,600
Capital Gains Tax	•••	***	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	5,000	4,800	
Total Inland R	EAEURE	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	5,338,000	3,638,514	3,422,648
Customs and Excise	***			•••	***	•••	•••	•••	3,433,000	2,994,116	2,899,478
Motor Vehicle Duties Selective Employment	Гах	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	245,000 315,000	2,994,116 193,443 432,900	185,996
TOTAL TAXATION		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••		9,331,000	7,258,973	6,508,122
Miscellaneous Receipts									2,002,000	7,235,775	0,500,122
Interest and dividends	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	595,000 73,000	488,723 62,950	403,477 57,950
Broadcast Receiving Lic Other	ences	***	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	***	225,000	192,665	209,154
TOTAL REVE	NUE	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		10,224,000	8,003,311	7,178,703
	-	XPEND			*		•				
SUPPLY SERVICES	***			•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	7,728,000	6,596,739	5,825,505
Consolidated Fund Star Interest on and Manage	ment of	Fthe Not	ional '	Debe					1,260,000	1,001,132	895,509
Northern Ireland—shar	e of res	erved tax	es, et		•••	•••	•••	•••	160,000	128,883	123,978
Northern Ireland—shar Payments arising from w War Damage paymen Post-war credits (incl	ar-time : ts	uanuue 		•••	•••	•••	•••	<i>.</i>	3,000	1,921	2,116
Post-war credits (incl Post-war refunds of I	uding in	rofita T		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	17,000	14,146 18	14,988 2
Miscellaneous		***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	9,000	10,860	7,787
TOTAL EXPE	NDITU	RE	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	9,177,000	7,753,699	6,869,885
SURPLUS (+)	or DE	FICIT (	(-)	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	+1,047,000	+249,612	+308,818
CONSO	T.ID	ልጥፑንገ	मा	IND	LO	ANS			_		
LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)		TILD	1.			1110					
Mationalized Industries	,							Ì			
Post Office	***	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	159,000	90,000 70,450	55,000 70,550
National Coal Board Electricity Council	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	***	***	7,000 426,000	376,960	70,550 281,840
Electricity Council North of Scotland Hy South of Scotland Ele	dro-Ele	ectric Bo	ard	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	24,000 35,000	21,331 21,440	11,699 26,340
Gas Council British Overseas Airw	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	135,000	149,440 -2,818†	56,400
British European Airs	BRUR CO	rporation	a	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	-3,000† 7,000	-2,343†	-4,843†
British Airports Auth British Railways Boar	ority d	•••	•••	•••	***	***	•••	***	2,000 20,000	10,000	30,000
London Transport Bo British Transport Do	oard cke Ros	-d	•••	•••	•••	•••	***		30,000 9,000	17,000 4,200	18,000 1,300
British Waterways Bo	ard		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		<u> </u>	7,200	1,300 200 10,000
Transport Holding C. Less: estimated short	ompany fall on b	orrowin	g	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	10,000 -96,000	=	10,000
Private Industry Shipbuilding Credit S	Scheme			•••	•••	•••	***		<b>—1,000</b> †	<b>-45</b> †	25,532
Total Loans to		rry (Net	)	•••	•••	•••	•••		764,000	755,815	582,018
OTHER LOANS—Issues											
Local Authorities and other	her Publ	ic Bodies	~						200 000	351 380	390,091
Local Authorities (the Northern Ireland Exc	ough L hequer	(Det)		na) (be		***	•••	***	398,000 12,000	351,389 14,749	7,836
New Towns—Develo Scottish Special House	pment (	Corporat ociation	iops a (net)	nd Cor	nmissio •••	œ	•••	•••	61,000 8,000	34,116 5,600	24,275 5,236
Housing Corporation Harbour Authorities	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	11,000 15,000	4,503 11,137	1,7 <del>44</del> 850
Covent Garden Mark	et Auth	ority	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	1,000	110 11,535	70 1,280
Sugar Board (net) National Research De	velopm	ent Corp	oratio	D	•••	•••	•••	•••	=	1 - 1	1,860
National Film Financ Industrial Reorganisa	е Согра	pration (1	aet)	•••	•••	***	***	***	20,000	_123	
Loans for Overseas Assis											
Colonial Government	8	. ~:"		<b>::</b>	•••	***	•••	•••	3,000	384 —2,774†	1,653 3,148
Commonwealth Deve Export Guarantees A		t Corpor	anon	(net)	•••	•••	•••	•••	3,000 <b>47,00</b> 0	24,824	40,220
Other advances											
Married quarters for Housing Associations	Armed		aet)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	15,000 7,000	12,500 4,832	10,500 5,470
Redundancy Fund	(Her)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		3,900	
OTHER LOANS—Repaymen	ıte.								601,000	476,928	494,162
New Towns—Develo	pment (	-					•••	•••	2,000	1 224	1 204
Colonial Government Export Guarantees A	cts	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	2,000 20,000	1,234 19,561	1,206 13,232
Building Societies Town and Country P	lannine	Comper	sation	(pet)	•••	•••	•••	•••	3,000 4,000	2,788 2,650	2,214 2,545
Loans for Land Settle	ement	···	***		•••	•••	•••	•••		76	156
									31,000	26,309	19,353
TOTAL OTHER LA	DANS (IN	ET)	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	570,000	450,619	474,809
TOTAL CONS	OLIDA	TED F	UND	LOAI	NS (NI	ET)	•••	•••	1,334,000	1,206,434	1,056,827
TOTAL COMP						-					

<sup>\*</sup>Estimated net yield after allowing for re-imbursements to employers in certain categories and payments of premium. Actual receipts are being shown gross, with payments of refunds and premiums included in expenditure on Supply Services.

†Net Repayment.